Attorney	Docket	No. PA-	-3082B-	-US
----------	--------	---------	---------	-----

	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Ti Submission Type	rademarks: Please record the attached original do	D (1/0)
X New	X Assignment Security Ag	preement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of I	Name 7007/6
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governme	ont
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying p	
Name (line 1) Scott N. Burmeist	er	Month Day Year 9 25 00
Name (line 2)		
econd Party Name (line 1) Robert B. Gowens		Execution Date Month Day Year 9 25 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Outboard Marine (Corporation	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
ddress (line 1) 100 Sea Horse Dri	lve	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Waukegan	IL 600)85 <u>Zio Code</u>
Domestic Representative Name		Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 AAHMED1 00000018 150777 2913046	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
12000 HAHMEDI COVOULLE DE 1		

•

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0067

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 689-6160
Name John H. Pilarski		
Address (line 1) Outboard Marine Co	rporation	
Address (line 2) 100 Sea Horse Driv	e	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Waukegan, IL 6008	5-2195	
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachment	f pages of the attached conveyance docu nts.	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(S) Mark if the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	additional numbers attached
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat PCT PCT PCT	int Number(s) int Number(s) <td< th=""></td<>
	e total number of properties and	
Method of Payment:	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account X Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 15-0777 Yes X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
John H. Pilarski Name of Person Signing	Signature	September 29, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0068

٦

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		Execution Date
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pe	ter J. Van Lancker	9 19 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ro	bert Brady	9 15 00
Name (line 2)		Execution D
Name (line 1)		Month Day Ther
Name (line 2)		130 79/
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	
-	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
(tatte (intel)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Address (inter)		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	de
		lf document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the set Number)	ame property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
L		
[]		

PATENT REEL: 011228 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, of Libertyville, Illinois; ROBERT B. GOWENS, of Lake Bluff, Illinois; PETER J. VAN LANCKER, of Palm City, Florida; and ROBERT BRADY, of Sarasota, FL hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in OUTBOARD COWLING, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

_____,2000

SCOTT N. BURMEISTER

 State of _____)
 SS.

 County of _____)
 SS.

This ______ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____

_,2000

ROBERT B. GOWENS

State of _____) County of _____) SS.

This ______ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT B. GOWENS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____

_____,2000

PETER J. VAN LANCKER

State of _____) SS. County of _____)

This ______ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named PETER J. VAN LANCKER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____ <u>09.5</u>,2000



State of FL) County of SSC SSTA)

This 15 day of 2000, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT BRADY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, of Libertyville, Illinois; ROBERT B. GOWENS, of Lake Bluff, Illinois; PETER J. VAN LANCKER, of Palm City, Florida; and ROBERT BRADY, of Sarasota, FL hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in OUTBOARD COWLING, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

September 25 ,2000

SCOTT N. BURMEISTER

State of $\underline{\text{Illinois}}$) County of $\underline{\text{Lake}}$) SS.

This 25° day of 22° day of 22° 2000, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" NA-MARIE VAZQUEZ ARY PUBLIC, STATE OFILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/15/02 TINA-MARIE VAZQUEZ (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS LY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/15/02

Notary Public, State of <u>ININIS</u> My Commission Expires: <u>1503</u>

.2000

ROBERT B. GOWENS

State of SS. County of _____

This _____ day of _____, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT B. GOWENS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires:

EPTEMBER 19 ,2000

PETER J. VAN LANCKER

State of Florida SS. County of MARTIN

This 19 day of <u>September</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above-named PETER J. VAN LANCKER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Mulaue

Notary Public, State of FloriDA My Commission Expires: \mathcal{B} 73-04

.2000	

ROBERT BRADY

State of _____) County of _____) SS.

This ______ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT BRADY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires: _____

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, of Libertyville, Illinois; ROBERT B. GOWENS, of Lake Bluff, Illinois; PETER J. VAN LANCKER, of Palm City, Florida; and ROBERT BRADY, of Sarasota, FL hereby sell and assign to OUTBOARD MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in OUTBOARD COWLING, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

,2000

SCOTT N. BURMEISTER

 State of ______)
 SS.

 County of ______)
 SS.

This ______day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT N. BURMEISTER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____

State of \underline{TWOODS}) (County of \underline{LAKC}) SS.

This $\underline{-}_{A5}$ day of $\underline{\leq}_{cp}$ day of $\underline{\leq}_{cp}$ and $\underline{\leq}_{cp}$ day of $\underline{<}_{cp}$ day of \underline{<}_{cp} day of \underline

Notary Public, State of Illinois

Notary Public, State of $\underline{-1(1005)}$ My Commission Expires: $\underline{410}(\underline{1009})$

	,2000

OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE GREEN

OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS IN COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/19/04

PETER J. VAN LANCKER

State of)	
)	SS.
County of)	

This ______ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named PETER J. VAN LANCKER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____

(SEAL)

(SEA

	nc	0	\cap
_>	20	υ	υ

ROBERT BRADY

State of _____) County of _____) SS.

This ______ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ROBERT BRADY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires:_____